
PRINCE ABUBAKAR AUDU UNIVERSITY, ANYIGBA 
Undergraduate Academic Calendar for 2025/2026 Academic Session  

First Semester 2025/2026 
Week Day Date Activity Remark 
Sunday 12/10/2025 Online platform opens for payment of fees and 

course registration for all students. 
All students 

Monday 20/10/2025 Onsite resumption for first semester and submission  
of course registration forms for signing for all  
students. 

Returning students and newly 
admitted students 

Monday 20/10/2025 Lectures begin for all students.  Returning students and newly 
admitted students 

Monday 27/10/2025 Late course registration for all students. Returning students and newly 
admitted students 

Monday 03/11/2025 Submission of student files to appropriate offices  
for all newly admitted students. 

Newly admitted students 

Monday 17/11/2025 First continuous assessment begins for all students. All students 
Friday 21/11/2025 First continuous assessment ends for all students. All students 
Monday 15/12/2025 Second continuous assessment begins for all 

students. 
All students 

Friday 19/12/2025 Second continuous assessment ends for all students. All students 
Tuesday 23/12/2025 Christmas, Boxing and New year break All students 
Saturday 17/01/2026 Lectures end in all Faculties. All students 
Monday 19/01/2026 First Semester Examination begins in all Faculties. All students 
Friday 14/02/2026 First Examinations concluded in all Faculties. All students 
    

Second Semester 2025/2026 
Sunday 08/03/2026 Online platform opens for online registration for all 

students 
All students 

Sunday 15/03/2026 Online platform closes for online registration and  
All students resume for second semester 

All students 

Monday 16/03/2026 Lectures begin in all Faculties. All students 
Monday 20/04/2026 Continuous assessment begins for all 

students. 
All students 

Saturday 25/04/2026 Continuous assessment ends for all 
students. 

All students 

Saturday 06/06/2026 Lectures end in all Faculties. All students 
Monday 15/06/2026 Second Semester Examinations begins in all 

Faculties. 
All students 

Saturday 11/07/2026 All Examinations concluded in all Faculties. All students 
Sunday 12/07/2026 All students vacate campus on break All students 

 
Possible Public Holidays 

 05/09/2025 Eid al Maulud celebration  
 01/10/2025 National Day celebration  
 25/12/2025 Christmas celebration  
 26/12/2025 Boxing day celebration  
 01/01/2026 New Year celebration  
 20/03/2026 Eid al Fitr celebration  
 21/03/2026     Eid al Fitr celebration  
 03/04/2026 Good Friday celebration  
 06/04/2026     Easter Monday celebration  
 01/05/2026 Workers’ Day celebration     
 27/05/2026 Eid al Kabir celebration  
 28/05/2026    Eid al Kabir celebration  
 12/06/2026     Democracy Day celebration        
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